CONTACT:

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

ACT, Inc. Tara Spates PR Director (202) 291-2000 TSpates@ACT-IT.com

Veronica Williams Named a Lifetime Achiever by Marquis Who's Who® Ms. Williams has made her mark in Financial Services, Telecomm & Technology

Washington, DC – September 13, 2017 – Marquis Who's Who®, the world's premier publisher of biographical profiles since 1898, has named <u>Veronica Ann Williams a Lifetime Achiever</u>. As in all Marquis Who's Who® biographical volumes, biographees are the most accomplished individuals and innovators from every significant field of endeavor. Factors such as position, noteworthy accomplishments, visibility and prominence in a field are all take into account during the selection process. Williams is among over 1.5 million Marquis Biographees profiled over 119 years and she is now part of the select group of about 2,000 Lifetime Achievement awardees. She has been profiled in Marquis Who's Who since 1990.

Ms. Williams has served as an advisor to global firms in financial services, telecommunications and computing for more than 35 years. Her sweet spot of expertise lies at the intersection of finance, operations and technology. Williams is an admired leader of high integrity who fiercely embraces honesty and ethical profits. She has authored several books, written over 100 articles, and has delivered countless speeches. "It is an honor to have been awarded the Albert Nelson Marquis Lifetime Achievement Award", says Williams; "I am grateful that this prestigious firm has followed my career over the past 40 years. Other Lifetime Achievement awardees include <u>Tim Cook</u>, CEO Apple Inc., <u>Robert Jarvik</u>, Inventor of the artificial heart, <u>Lynda Carter</u>, famed actress, <u>Colin Powell</u>, Military Leader & Diplomat, and <u>Ruth Bader Ginsburg</u>, U.S. Supreme Court Justice.

About Veronica A. Williams



Veronica A. Williams, a globally recognized authority on business and technology, is an advisor, acclaimed author and professional speaker. Featured in the book entitled <u>Women Who Mean Business</u>, Williams has worked with major clients such as <u>American Express</u>, <u>IBM</u>, <u>Motorola</u>, <u>Verizon</u>, <u>PNC Bank</u> and the <u>IntercontinentalExchange</u>. She serves on Corporate Boards, as an Arbitrator Chairperson for the <u>Financial</u> <u>Industry Regulatory Authority</u> (FINRA), and as a Judge for international professional competitions. Williams attended graduate programs at <u>Northwestern University</u> (USA) and <u>École Superieure des Sciences</u>

Économiques et Commerciales - ESSEC (France). She holds a Kellogg MBA in Finance and Economics, a PgMP® (No. 1293633), PMP® (No.1229845), and ITIL® (No. 4279820.983736) credentials. To learn more visit http://www.VeronicaWilliams.com.

About Marquis Who's Who®



Marquis Who's Who[®] is the premier publisher of biographical information used by thousands of public, academic and corporate libraries around the world. Marquis' Who's Who in America[®] has remained the definitive biographical reference work since 1899, chronicling the lives and accomplishments of men and women in every field of endeavor.

Marquis Who's Who LLC is a wholly owned subsidiary of News Communications, Inc, which also owns The Hill and National Register Publishing. For more information, please call Marquis Who's Who® at 844-394-6946 or visit www.MarquisWhosWho.com.